
2872 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 101 

Port Appn. 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 

No. 

C828 
C861 
C830 

C782 
C845 

C860 
C758 

C752 

C780 

C785 
C812 
C781 
C836 
C853 
C815 

C814 
C819 
C813 
C818 
C843 

C766 

C855 
C862 

C833 
C764 
C746 
C867 

C809 
C827 

C837 

C835 

C799 
C831 

C807 
C747 
C817 

C859 

Tariff Notice No. 1982/ 180-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued 

Tariff 
Item 

73.20.035 
74.03.019 
76.04.001 

83.07.021 
84.10.029 

84.10.029 
84.13.000 

84.16.000 

84.17.009 

84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.17.009 
84.18.039 
84.27.000 
84.40.029 

84.40.029 
84.40.029 
84.40.029 
84.40.029 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.63.029 

84.63.029 
84.63.029 
85.01.049 
85.17.009 

85.19.009 
85.19.049 

85.19.079 

85.24.009 

85.28.000 
90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.24.011 

90.28.009 

Goods 

Bellows-type expansion joints . . . . . . . . . . 
Shaved cadium copper rod, 7. 49 mm . . . . . . . . 
Aluminium foil backed with bleached kraft and treated with a classi-

fied release agent 
Lamps, peculiar to use in illuminating specimen in microscopic work 
Pumps, centrifugal oil cooling: . . . . . . . . . . 

SCAI SO 150 
Spirax Ogden automatic pumps 
Stokers: . . . . 

Chain grate 
Calendering and similar rolling machines (other than metal-working 

and metal-rolling machines and glass-working machines) and 
cylinders therefore: 

Other: 
Excluding single roll ironing machines and nip-rollers 

Driers for: . . . . . . . . . . 
Pipettes .. 

Laboratory freezers and coolers . . . . . . . . 
Tape bonding machines . . . . . . . . . . 
Tissue processing equipment . . . . . . . . . . 
Magnetic scale preventing device (Cepi Comav) . . . . . . 
Wine presses, automatic, horizontal . . . . . . . . 
Cloth spreading, folding, scutching, winding, rolling, cutting and/or 

laying up machines 
Hosiery processing machines . . . . . . . . . . 
Scouring, milling and degreasing machines . . . . . . 
Textile brushing and/or raising machines . . . . . . 
Tentering (stentering) machines . . . . . . . . . . 
Humidifiers, when declated that they are for installation only in the 

food and beverage industry 
Machines for making: . . . . . . 

spectacles, including sunglasses and lenses 
Presses, hydraulic, portable, over 30 tonnes (30 tons) . . . . 
Bearings or bushes, whether or not impregnated with oil, made wholly 

or partly from sintered metal powder or partly of graphite 
Flanged main bearings . . . . . . . . 
Metastream flexible couplings . . . . . . 
Magslip transmitters and receivers . . . . . . 
Marine navigation beacons, types: . . . . . . 

TIDELAND MAXILUMA MODELS: 
ML 155 
ML300 

Glowbottles . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Brass lampholders, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, 

only in making lamps which exceed 100 watts 
ASEA type MSUA neutral point resistors, llV 3KV continuous 

loading current 1 . 3A up to 29A 
Raychem electrical carbon materials 

Autotrace 
Frostex 
Freezgard 

Ionisation probe spark plugs . . . . . . . . . . 
Barksdale gold-line temperature switches, series MllH, MLIHD, 

MTlH, MTlH-RD, LlX, L2H, I2H-RD, TlX, T2H, T2H-RD 
Honeywell protectorelay and sensor controls . . . . . . 
Pneumatic controllers and pneumatic differential pressure transmitter 
Temperature controllers, peculiar to use with plastic injection moulding 

machines 
Arkon impulse generating meters and batch controllers 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free* Free 
Free* Free* 
Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free* Free 

Free* Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* Free* 
*or such higher rate of 

duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

99 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
15 
10 

10 
15 

10 

10 

10 

10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 23 September 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli­
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1982. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 


