Tariff Notice No. 1982/180-Applications for Continuation of Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
			00040	Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C828	73.20.035	Bellows-type expansion joints	Free*	Free	99
DN DN	C861 C830	74.03.019 76.04.001	Shaved cadium copper rod, 7.49 mm Aluminium foil backed with bleached kraft and treated with a classi-	Free* Free*	Free*	99
			fied release agent	- 100		
DN DN	C782 C845	83.07.021 84.10.029	Lamps, peculiar to use in illuminating specimen in microscopic work Pumps, centrifugal oil cooling: SCAI SO 150	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99 10
DN	C860	84.10.029	Spirax Ogden automatic pumps	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C758	84.13.000	Stokers:	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C752	84.16.000	Calendering and similar rolling machines (other than metal-working and metal-rolling machines and glass-working machines) and cylinders therefore:  Other:	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C790	04 17 000	Excluding single roll ironing machines and nip-rollers	T*	F*	10
DN	C780	84.17.009	Driers for:	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C785	84.17.009	Laboratory freezers and coolers	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C812	84.17.009	Tape bonding machines Tissue processing equipment Magnetic scale preventing device (Cepi Comav)	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C781	84.17.009	Tissue processing equipment	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C836	84.18.039	Magnetic scale preventing device (Cepi Comav)	Free*	Free*	10
DN DN	C853 C815	84.27.000 84.40.029	Wine presses, automatic, horizontal  Cloth spreading, folding, scutching, winding, rolling, cutting and/or laying up machines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
DN	C814	84.40.029		Free*	Free*	10
DN	C819	84.40.029	Hosiery processing machines	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C813	84.40.029	Textile brushing and/or raising machines	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C818	84.40.029	Tentering (stentering) machines	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C843	84.59.059	Humidifiers, when declated that they are for installation only in the food and beverage industry	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C766	84.59.059	Machines for making:	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C855	84.59.059	Presses, hydraulic, portable, over 30 tonnes (30 tons)	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C862	84.63.029	Bearings or bushes, whether or not impregnated with oil, made wholly or partly from sintered metal powder or partly of graphite	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C833	84.63.029	Flanged main bearings	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C764	84.63.029	Metastream flexible couplings  Magslip transmitters and receivers  Marine navigation beacons, types:	Free*	Free*	10
DN DN	C746 C867	85.01.049 85.17.009	Magslip transmitters and receivers	Free* Free*	Free Free*	15 10
DIN	C607	65.17.009	Marine navigation beacons, types: TIDELAND MAXILUMA MODELS: ML 155 ML 300	rice	1166	10
DN	C809	85.19.009	Glowbottles	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C827	85.19.049	Brass lampholders, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making lamps which exceed 100 watts	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C837	85.19.079	ASEA type MSUA neutral point resistors, 11V 3KV continuous loading current 1.3A up to 29A	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C835	85.24.009	Raychem electrical carbon materials Autotrace Frostex Freezgard	Free*	Free	10
DN	C799	85.28.000	Ionisation probe spark plugs	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C831	90.24.011	Barksdale gold-line temperature switches, series MIIH, ML1HD, MT1H, MT1H-RD, L1X, L2H, I2H-RD, T1X, T2H, T2H-RD	Free*	• •	
DN	C807	90.24.011	Honeywell protectorelay and sensor controls	Free*		
DN	C747	90.24.011	Pneumatic controllers and pneumatic differential pressure transmitter	Free*		
DN	C817	90.24.011	Temperature controllers, peculiar to use with plastic injection moulding machines	Free*		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
DN	C859	90.28.009	Arkon impulse generating meters and batch controllers		Free* ther rate of the Minister case decide	10

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

## DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 23 September 1982. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 2nd day of September 1982.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.